There is no significant relationship between social media usage and selfesteem 

among nursing students at SRM College of Nursing[1.6] 

METHODOLOGY 

A quantitative research approach was adopted and a descriptive correlation research 

design was applied. One hundred and thirteen (113) college students were selected by purposive 

sampling technique and the study was conducted at SRM College of Nursing, Kattankulathur, 

Chennai. Data collection was done with the use of standard tools like ‘Social Media Usage Scale’ 

and ‘Rosenberg Self-Esteem Scale’ for a week.